



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	78020606
Name	Stas Milk Chocolate Sweetie Easter Egg 400g
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, MILK Fat, Coconut Oil, MILK Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Sour Cherries(Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Beef Gelatine, Acidulants(Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Apple Juice From Concentrate(1%), Flavourings, Colours(E163, E141, E100ii, E133), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), MILK Chocolate Coated In A Crisp Candy Shell [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Starch, Emulsifier: Lecithins, Glazing Agents (Arabic Gum, Carnauba Wax, Beeswax), Juice Concentrates (Of Grape, Radish, Blackcurrant, Lemon, Red Beet), Extracts (Of Carthamus, Malt From BARLEY , Algae Concentrate)].

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2257 / 540
Fat	31
Of which saturated	20
Carbohydrate	58
Of which sugars	55
Fibre	2.2
Protein	5.3
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No